COLICE S. PIKOLINI OKI	MANCHINEPORT
First Information of a constrable arims	
1 Sub-Divo Manhazan De 1	reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS Ke.n.d.aYear. 2022.FIR No. 30/2122Date. 24/13/22
FLYACT Sections	ii) Act
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 728 a	16 2 4 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 Time 14 05 4 78
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Thursday	Date 24/02/2020 Time 1/: 25 AXA
c) Information received Date. 24/03/2029 T	Time 14:05 Ards GD No. 788at the P.S.
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral Typed	1110.1.4.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance fro	m P.S. Appx 98 Km west from PS
D) Address JTT Daylodin Mare, PS-Ke	Dear No.
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant :	
a) Name PSI SK. Rahaman	
b) Father's / Husband's Name Mat no led	and the second of the second o
c) Date / Year of birth	d) Nationality
e) Address. Kenda police station D	d) Nationality Landian
/. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full	particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Accused	1-Balgoriad vaday (31) S/o-Revat
	-Balgovind yadav (3.1), S/o-Revat Yadav of vill-Sonlad, PotPs-Tarafand Dist-Giridik, Thankhand.
	DIST- (DI YICIA) Thankhand.
	<u> </u>
8 Passans for delevin remarking but the	10/1
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach sepa	rate sheet, if required):
Attach sepa	nate sheet, ii required)
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No. if any :	
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if required)	Te original typed camplain 1 at the
complainant which is treated as Er	he original typed complaint of the  R is attached herevith / reproduced on the
over leat	is suitable heresting reproducts of
	24/13/22
	Officer-in-Charge
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commis	ssion of offence(s) u/s. 279. IPC Kenda Police Station
	Purulia
registered the case and took up the investigation/direc	ted ASI Nimal RAJ War to take up the
Complainant/informant admitted to be correctly recorded	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded	and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	24/03/29
	Officer-in-Charge
6K. Rahamon	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Purulia
	Name Troas Kr. Mushra
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Pank St of nation Ala un la na
Control of the contro	Malik
Complainant/informant	Rank SI of police, Ofc Kanda PS
Complainant/informant	Number if any Dist. Punulia.  Date- 24/03/2022



To The O/C Kenda Police Station Dist- Purulia

Ref: Kenda PS GDE No. 780 Dtd. 24.03.2022

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person namely Balgovind Yadav (31 Yrs.), S/o-Revat Yadav of Vill- Sonbad, PO- Taratand, PS- Taratand, Dist- Giridih, Jharkhand.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Balgovind Yadav (31 Yrs.), S/o- Revat Yadav of Vill- Sonbad, PO- Taratand, PS- Taratand, Dist- Giridih, Jharkhand along with one seized vehicle (Truck) having Reg. No. JH09M-7476, Chassis No. MAT466372A2C08118, Engine No-6BTAA5901C2861452.

I beg to report that today myself along with C/315 Mir Kurban and HG /1923 Banamali Manki both of Kenda PS were performing day mobile duty at Punura Morh under Kenda PS area vide Kenda PS C.C No-371/22 dtd. 24/03/2022 and Kenda PS GDE No-780 dtd- 24/03/2022 at about 11:35 hrs, I found one Truck bearing Registration No- JH09M-7476 coming from Kenda side rashly and negligently. We try to stop him but the driver of the said truck named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/ serious injury of nearby public due to his such driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop him near at Darodih More under Kenda PS. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. So, I arrested him as he violated Sec. 279 IPC and I also seized the truck in presence of witnesses. His family member was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Therefore I pray that a specific case may kindly be start against accused Balgovind Yadav (31 Yrs.), S/o- Revat Yadav of Vill- Sonbad, PO- Taratand, PS- Taratand, Dist- Giridih, Jharkhand.

Enclo:-

1. Seizure List

2. Memo of Arrest

Yours faithfully

SK. Rahaman

PSI Sk. Rahaman Kenda PS, Dist-Purulia Date- 24/03/2022

Received on 24/03/2012 at 14.05 hrs. and 8/anfed Kenda PS case No-30/2012 dt. 24/03/2012 us 279 IPC.

Officer-in-Charge Kenda Police Station Purulia